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Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, March 11, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

CRH-497436 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Jaddus Joseph Poirier

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc

SH-529470 - Brahim Senan Vs. His Majesty 

the King in Right of the Province of Nova 

Scotia

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-528874 - Ida Clark Vs. Alexandra 

Tsoulouhas

SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas 

as representative of the Estate of George 

Kouyas,  Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis

SH-514735 - Brad Alan Rutledge Vs. Kayla 

Marie Rutledge

SH-522939 - Paige Madelyn Ann Gertridge Vs.

Robin Innes Morrison,  Joyce Heather Ann 

Nicholson-Morrison,  Allan Donald Redmond,  

Johanna Mary Redmond

SH-499114 - Donald Saccary,  Theresa 

Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and 

Terry Pettipas

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Criminal - Appeals

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

WL - JURY Trial

WL - Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Trial

Day 1 of 5

Day 5 of 8

Day 1 of 4

Day 1 of 5

Day 5 of 8

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

Judge Alone Trial 

Summary Conviction Appeal 

SCCH No. 528159
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, March 12, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

CRH-497436 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Jaddus Joseph Poirier

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc

CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Adam Joseph Drake

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 517 and s. 648

Common Law Pub Ban

SH-510764 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Timothy 

McMillan,  Neil Rideout, Attorney General of 

Canada for Correctional Services Canada

SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas 

as representative of the Estate of George 

Kouyas,  Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis

SH-514735 - Brad Alan Rutledge Vs. Kayla 

Marie Rutledge

SH-524152 - Jonathan Ferrier Vs. Barbara 

Akoak

SH-499114 - Donald Saccary,  Theresa 

Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and 

Terry Pettipas

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Criminal - Decision

OTH - Other

WL - Case 

Management

WL - JURY Trial

WL - Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Trial

Day 2 of 5

Day 6 of 8

Day 2 of 4

Day 2 of 5

Day 6 of 8

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:45 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

Decision on Pre-Trial Application
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, March 13, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

CRH-497436 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Jaddus Joseph Poirier

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc

SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas 

as representative of the Estate of George 

Kouyas,  Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis

SH-514735 - Brad Alan Rutledge Vs. Kayla 

Marie Rutledge

SH-531160 - GARY KEATING Vs. RACHEL 

KEATING

SH-499114 - Donald Saccary,  Theresa 

Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and 

Terry Pettipas

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

WL - JURY Trial

WL - Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Trial

Day 3 of 5

Day 7 of 8

Day 3 of 4

Day 3 of 5

Day 7 of 8

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, March 14, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

CRH-497436 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Jaddus Joseph Poirier

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc

SH-531024 - Kerri-Lee Dawn Boudreau Vs. 

Wayne E Boudreau

PUBLICATION BAN - DVIA 8(1)(i)

SH-126561 - Nelson Carvery v. The City Of 

Halifax

CRH-518891 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Treyton Alexander Marsman and Kierra Martin

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas 

as representative of the Estate of George 

Kouyas,  Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis

SH-514735 - Brad Alan Rutledge Vs. Kayla 

Marie Rutledge

SH-529735 - Austin Chambers Vs. The Estate 

of Gordon Chambers

SH-499114 - Donald Saccary,  Theresa 

Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and 

Terry Pettipas

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Crownside - Crownside

OTH - Other

WL - Case 

Management

Criminal - Decision

WL - JURY Trial

WL - Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Trial

Day 4 of 5

Day 8 of 8

Day 4 of 4

Day 4 of 5

Day 8 of 8

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

2:00 PM

10:00 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

Trial Decision for MARSMAN ONLY   
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, March 15, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

CRH-497436 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Jaddus Joseph Poirier

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

Day 5 of 5

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM


