Halifax Supreme Court Monday, March 11, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM Judge Alo	CRH-497436 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Jaddus Joseph Poirier PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 1 of 5	
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-529470 - Brahim Senan Vs. His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of Nova Scotia	Criminal - Appeals	
	Summary	NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD Conviction Appeal		
302 Courtroom	2:00 PM	SH-528874 - Ida Clark Vs. Alexandra Tsoulouhas	SCCH App Small Claims Appeals	
	SCCH No	SCCH No. 528159		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas as representative of the Estate of George Kouyas, Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis	WL - JURY Trial Day 5 of 8	
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-514735 - Brad Alan Rutledge Vs. Kayla Marie Rutledge	WL - Trial Day 1 of 4	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-522939 - Paige Madelyn Ann Gertridge Vs. Robin Innes Morrison, Joyce Heather Ann Nicholson-Morrison, Allan Donald Redmond, Johanna Mary Redmond	Ch - Motion for Directions	
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-499114 - Donald Saccary, Theresa Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and Terry Pettipas	WL - Trial Day 5 of 8	

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, March 12, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-497436 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Jaddus Joseph Poirier PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 2 of 5
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-519166 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Adam Joseph Drake PUBLICATION BAN - s. 517 and s. 648 Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - Decision
	Decision of	on Pre-Trial Application	
303 Courtroom	12:45 PM		OTH - Other
	2:00 PM	SH-510764 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Timothy McMillan, Neil Rideout, Attorney General of Canada for Correctional Services Canada	WL - Case Management
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas as representative of the Estate of George Kouyas, Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis	WL - JURY Trial Day 6 of 8
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-514735 - Brad Alan Rutledge Vs. Kayla Marie Rutledge	WL - Trial Day 2 of 4
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 5
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-524152 - Jonathan Ferrier Vs. Barbara Akoak	Ch - Motion for Directions
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-499114 - Donald Saccary, Theresa Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and Terry Pettipas	WL - Trial Day 6 of 8

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, March 13, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-497436 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Jaddus Joseph Poirier PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 3 of 5
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas as representative of the Estate of George Kouyas, Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis	WL - JURY Trial Day 7 of 8
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-514735 - Brad Alan Rutledge Vs. Kayla Marie Rutledge	WL - Trial Day 3 of 4
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 5
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-531160 - GARY KEATING Vs. RACHEL KEATING	Ch - Motion for Directions
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-499114 - Donald Saccary, Theresa Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and Terry Pettipas	WL - Trial Day 7 of 8

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, March 14, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-497436 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Jaddus Joseph Poirier PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 4 of 5
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside
	2:00 PM	SH-531024 - Kerri-Lee Dawn Boudreau Vs. Wayne E Boudreau PUBLICATION BAN - DVIA 8(1)(i)	OTH - Other
303 Courtroom	10:00 AM	SH-126561 - Nelson Carvery v. The City Of Halifax	WL - Case Management
303 Courtroom	12:30 PM	CRH-518891 - His Majesty the King Vs. Treyton Alexander Marsman and Kierra Martin NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD sion for MARSMAN ONLY	Criminal - Decision
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-467974 - Pamela White Vs. Yota Kouyas as representative of the Estate of George Kouyas, Dina Kouyas,Ross McInnis	WL - JURY Trial Day 8 of 8
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-514735 - Brad Alan Rutledge Vs. Kayla Marie Rutledge	WL - Trial Day 4 of 4
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 5
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-529735 - Austin Chambers Vs. The Estate of Gordon Chambers	Ch - Motion for Directions
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-499114 - Donald Saccary, Theresa Saccary Vs. THI Construction Limited and Terry Pettipas	WL - Trial Day 8 of 8

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, March 15, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-497436 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Jaddus Joseph Poirier PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4, s.486.5, and s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 5 of 5
701 Courtroom	1:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 5 of 5